Byggmax AB prepared financial pro forma information for Q1-Q4 2015, providing details of the outcome if the merger of Byggmax, Buildor
and Skånska Byggvaror had taken place by January 1, 2015. The financial pro forma information included has been taken from the financial
information in Byggmax’s year-end report for the year ending December 31, 2015, as well as from Buildor and Skånska Byggvaror’s annual
accounts for the year ending December 31, 2015. The information is reported to illustrate the financial impact of the proposed merger of the
companies and their operations. The financial information as of December 31, 2015 has been subject to a review by the company’s auditors.
The financial pro forma information was prepared based on International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and listing costs to a value
of SEK 10.1 M have been excluded. Acquisition costs at Byggmax amounting to SEK 0.3 M in the second quarter and SEK 9.3 M in the fourth
quarter have also been excluded. Listing costs at Skånska Byggvaror amounting to SEK 3.0 M in the third quarter and SEK 7.1 M in the fourth
quarter have been excluded.

Proforma profit/loss Byggmax Group including Skånska Byggvaror and Buildor

Amount in SEK M Full year

Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015 2015
Operating income

Net Sales 666.0 1,584.0 1,672.7 975.4 4,898.0

Other operating income 0.9 4.0 2.5 2.7 10.1

Total operating income 666.9 1,588.0 1,675.2 978.0 4,908.1

Operating expenses

Goods for sale -450.8 -1,105.3 -1,166.6 -659.4 -3,382.1

Other external costs and operating expenses -136.1 -162.0 -153.0 -125.9 -577.0

Personnel costs -97.3 -128.0 -124.3 -124.1 -473.6

Depreciation, amortization of tangible and intangible fixed assets -22.0 -23.5 -24.8 -25.1 -95.3

Total operating expenses -706.1 -1,418.7 -1,468.7 -934.5 -4,528.0

EBIT, excluding acquisition costs -39.1 169.3 206.5 43.5 380.1

Acquisition cost 0.0 -0.3 -3.0 -16.4 -19.7

EBIT, including acquisition costs -39.1 169.0 203.5 27.1 360.4

Interim report January - March 2016 Byggmax Group AB (publ)
15

Contacts
For further information, please contact the following individuals by telephone at + 46 (0)8 514 930 60 or by calling the direct numbers listed
below:

Magnus Agervald, President
Tel: +46 (0)76 11 90 020
E-mail: magnus.agervald@byggmax.se
Pernilla Valfridsson, CFO
Tel: +46 (0)76 11 90 040
E-mail: pernilla.walfridsson@byggmax.se

Background information about Byggmax and press photos are available at www.byggmax.com.

Byggmax Group AB (publ)
Box 6063, SE-171 06 Solna
Sweden
Visiting address: Armégatan 40
Tel: +46 (0)8 514 930 60, fax: +46 (0)8 514 930 79